

MHSN150006732025



(Mahadev Namdev Lad
V/s.
Sagar Subhash Arve)

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 11 IN
SUMMARY CIVIL SUIT No.20/2025

Perused the application supported with affidavit. The defendant has entered his appearance in the present suit within ten days after service of summons of this suit under Order 37 Rule 2 of Code of Civil Procedure. On affidavit the plaintiff has stated about cause of action, claimed an amount and that in his belief there is no defence to the suit. Hence, issue summons for judgment under Order 37 Rule 3(4) of Code of Civil Procedure in Form 4-A of Appendix B.

Vita.
Date: 04/10/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.